

GENESEE COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS FEE SCHEDULE

Vital Records

- Certified copy of vital records (Birth Certificate/ Death Certificate/ Marriage License, DD214) - \$25
 - \$10 for additional copies in same transaction
 - \$5 for seniors over 65
 - Fee waiver available for low-income individuals
- Application for Marriage license - \$20
 - Additional \$10 fee for out of state couples
 - Additional \$25 fee to waive the three-day waiting period
- Clerk Solemnize Marriage/ Officiate ceremony - \$10
- Assumed Name Certificates (DBA) and Co-partnership Certificates - \$10
- CPL Standard Application - \$115 (includes fingerprinting)
- CPL Renewal Application - \$115
- CPL Card Replacement - \$10
- Notary Application - \$10
- Clerk Certificate of Notary Public - \$25

Elections

- Voter List - \$31
- Election programming for local jurisdictions
 - 1-5 Ballot Styles: \$300
 - 6-10 Ballot Styles: \$500
 - 11 or more Ballot Styles: \$750

Register of Deeds

- Recording fee (All document types regardless of page count) - \$30
 - For any document which assigns / discharges more than one instrument, \$3.00 additional recording fee for each additional instrument so assigned / discharged.
- Document copy - \$1.00 per page

- Document Certification - \$5.00